Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2000	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Credentials, L.L.C.	05/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Credentials Inc.	
Street Address:	550 Frontage Road, Suite 3505	
City:	Northfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60093	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09474464
Application Number:	10860854
Application Number:	11696565

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)750-6493

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-269-8000

Email: ekostiuk@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP

Address Line 1: Two North LaSalle Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017030.0801

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth A. Kostiuk

Total Attachments: 12

PATENT REEL: 021023 FRAME: 0371

500553792

120,00 094

source=NPT Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=NPT Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=NPT Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=NPT Patent Assignment#page4.tif source=NPT Patent Assignment#page5.tif source=NPT Patent Assignment#page6.tif source=NPT Patent Assignment#page7.tif source=NPT Patent Assignment#page7.tif source=NPT Patent Assignment#page8.tif source=NPT Patent Assignment#page9.tif source=NPT Patent Assignment#page10.tif source=NPT Patent Assignment#page11.tif source=NPT Patent Assignment#page12.tif

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT, dated May 27, 2008, is entered into, Nunc Pro Tune, effective January 1, 2000 (the "Effective Date"), by Credentials L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company with a place of business at 436 Frontage Road, Suite 200, Northfield, Illinois 60093 ("Assignor"), to Credentials Inc., an Illinois corporation with a place of business at 550 Frontage Road, Suite 3505, Northfield, Illinois 60093 ("Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the patent and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, all right, title and interest in an to the Patents were previously assigned by the inventors, J. Jeffrey Geldermann and Thomas D. McKechney, to Credentials L.L.C. and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), a copy of the Assignment transferring these rights to Assignee and the Recordation Notices confirming that this Assignment was filed with the USPTO are attached hereto as Schedule B;

WHEREAS, Credentials L.L.C. has since changed its name and assigned all of its assets to Credentials Inc.; and

WHEREAS, this Assignment has been prepared to memorialize the transfer of all right, title and interest in and to the Patents from the inventors, J. Jeffrey Geldermann and Thomas D. McKechney, to Credentials, L.L.C. and then to Credentials Inc. and to supersede the assignment that was recorded on May 20, 2008, at Reel 020963/0575.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business 550 Frontage Road, Suite 3505, Northfield, Illinois 60093, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, Nunc Pro Tunc, effective as of Jamuary 1, 2000, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents, registered designs and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in any foreign countries. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Registered Design or Utility Model Registration to the Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned.

We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer.

We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent, registered design and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

CREDENTIALS, L.L.C.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereun	to set my hand this $\frac{U}{l}$ day of May, 2008.
	AMA Dh
	J. Jeffrey Gelgermann, President
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
State of: Ilipois)	Ewa S. Richter Notary Public, State of Illinois
County of: (SXL)) SS.	Cook County My Commission Expires March 9, 2011
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24 day of	May, 2008.
Notary Public:	My commission expires: 03/09/2011

CREDENTIALS, L.L.C.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto se	et my hand this $\frac{27}{2}$ day of May, 2008.
		STONKER TO
	TI	nomas D. McKechney, Chairman
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE		0
State of: (Third)))ss.	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Ewa S. Richter Notary Public, State of Illinois
County of: COAL)	Cook County My Commission Expires March 9, 2011
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	s day of May	, 2008.
Notary Public: 2000	M	y commission expires: 03 09 2011

SCHEDULE A

Title	Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
On-Line Degree And Current Enrollment Verification System And Method	United States of America	Abandoned	09/474464	29-Dec- 1999		
On-Line Degree And Current Enrollment Verification System And Method	United States of America	Granted	10/860854	04-Jun- 2004	7263491	28-Aug-2007
On-Line Degree And Current Enrollment Verification System And Method	United States of America	Pending	11/696565	04-Apr- 2007		

-4-

SCHEDULE B

(See Attached)

NGEDOCS: 1529433.3

- 5 -





APŘIL 24, 2003

PTAS

MICHAEL A. CARRILLO SUITE 4000 10 S. WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, IL 60606 Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/02/2002

REEL/FRAME: 013595/0419

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO INCLUDE SIGNATURE OF SECOND ASSIGNOR RECORDED ON REEL 010483 FRAME 0818.

ASSIGNOR:

GELDERMANN, J. JEFFREY

DOC DATE: 12/28/1999

ASSIGNOR:

MCKECHNEY, THOMAS D.

DOC DATE: 11/22/2002

ASSIGNEE:

CREDENTIALS, L.L.C. 550 FRONTAGE ROAD SUITE 3505 NORTHFIELD, ILLINOIS 60093

SERIAL NUMBER: 09474464

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 12/29/1999

ISSUE DATE:

013595/0419 PAGE 2

SEDLEY PYNE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

12-	24-2002
Form PTO-1595 REC((Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCO U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2062)	
Tab, settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	2320970 S. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
J. Jeffrey Geldermann 12-12-62	Name: Credentials, L.L.C.
Thomas D. McKechney	
	Internal Address: Suite 3505
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🍱 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 550 Frontage Road
Other Resubmission of Doc. ID No. 101244894A recorded 12/29/99 at recl/frame 010483/0818 to	
include signature of second inventor	City: Northfield State: IL Zip: 60093
Execution Date:12/28/99 and 11/22/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	and the second s
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/474,464	
Additional numbers	attached? 📮 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Michael A. Carrillo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Suite 4000	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1/2002 LMBELLER 00000126 011156 09474464	And the second s
:: 6021 40.00 CH	S Parasit annual
Charles I and San I and Sa	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 10 S. Wacker Drive	M N
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	011,156
City: Chicago State: L Zip: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by the posit (Account)
	2 3 R
	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the heat of my knowledge and heliof the foregoing	Information is two and govern-to-discussions
is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
Michael A. Carrillo	hild Cillo November 26, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ver sheet, attachments, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

(2)



PTAS

15125. Phe 8002

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER

OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MARCH 30, 2000

ALTHEIMER & GRAY MICHAEL A. CARRILLO, ESQ. 10 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 4000 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 *101244894A*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/29/1999

REEL/FRAME: 010483/0818 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSTGNOR -

GELDERMANN, J. JEFFREY

DOC DATE: 12/28/1999

ASSIGNRE:

CREDENTIALS, L.L.C 550 FRONTAGE ROAD SUITE 3505 NORTHFIELD, ILLINOIS 60093

SERIAL NUMBER: 09474464

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 12/29/1999 ISSUE DATE:

MARCUS KIRK, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

12.29.99	
O1-14- (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) A&G 15125.028001 To the (Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F). 101244	Patent and Trademark Offic
1. Name of the conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
J. Jeffrey Geldermann	Credentials, L.L.C. 550 Frontage Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes @ No	Suite 3505 Northfield, Illinois 60093
3. Nature of conveyance:	09/47/4464 12/25/99
Execution Date: December 28, 1999	* =
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (IYes es No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): New applica	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Reg. No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Carrillo, Esq. Address: Altheimer & Gray Suite 4000 10 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 011,156
1/13#2000 DCGRTES 00000057 09474464 DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Hule A. Carrillo 12/2 9/Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Do not detach it ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Fatent Box Assign Washington, Di thick burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be vicewing the sample cover sheet. Seed comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradem anagement and Budget, Paperwark Roduction Prince (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 26033,	ts and Trademarks ments C. 20231

(550636.1)

Our File No.: 15125.01.80010S

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, J. Jeffrey Geldermann, with a residence at 535 Kenilworth Avenue, Kenilworth, IL 60043, and Thomas D. McKechney, with a residence at 550 East Center Avenue, Lake Bluff, Illinois 60044, hereby sell and assign to Credentials, L.L.C., a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 550 Fronzage Road, Suite 3505, Northfield, IL 60093. its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention in ON-LINE DEGREE AND CURRENT ENROLLMENT VERIFICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD, invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefor, the declaration for which is being concurrently executed, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the said Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned. We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer. We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 20 day of December 1000

J. Jeffrey Goldermann (signatur)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

day of December, 1999.

Thomas D. McKechney (signature)

(550008.1 - 12/27/99 6:11 PM)

DEC-28-1999 13:57

847 446 7424

95%

P.02

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, J. Jeffrey Geldermann, with a residence at 535 Kenilworth Avenue, Kenilworth, IL 60043, and Thomas D. McKechney, with a residence at 550 East Center Avenue, Lake Bluff, Illinois 60044, hereby sell and assign to Credentials, L.L.C., a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 550 Frontage Road, Suite 3505, Northfield, IL 60093, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention in ON-LINE DEGREE AND CURRENT ENROLLMENT VERIFICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD, invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefor, the declaration for which is being concurrently executed, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the said Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned. We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer. We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereumo set my hand this _____ day of December, 1999.

J. Jeffrey Geldermann (signature)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 22nd day of Denaular.

Thomas D. McKechney (signature)

(650008.1)

NOV-22-2002 11:33

847 446 7424

96%

P.02

RECORDED: 05/30/2008